

Williamson County Road Bond Program
 11WC916 - SH 29 Intersection Improvements at Park Place and Jack Nicklaus
 HNTB Bid Tabulation
 November 8, 2011

Bid Comparison

Bidder	Bid Amount	Rank	Difference from Engineer's Estimate (\$)	Difference from Engineer's Estimate (%)	Difference from Low Bid (\$)	Difference from Low Bid (%)
Wolff Construction	\$ 418,945.18	1	\$ 29,962.38	7.7%	-	-
Cash Construction	\$ 483,218.00	2	\$ 94,235.20	24.2%	\$ 64,272.82	15.3%
RGM Constructors	\$ 499,949.71	3	\$ 110,966.91	28.5%	\$ 81,004.53	19.3%
Champion Site Prep	\$ 518,944.68	4	\$ 129,961.88	33.4%	\$ 99,999.50	23.9%
Patin Construction	\$ 519,968.80	6	\$ 130,986.00	33.7%	\$ 101,023.62	24.1%
Joe Bland Construction	\$ 598,127.94	7	\$ 209,145.14	53.8%	\$ 179,182.76	42.8%
Austin Engineering	\$ 621,040.64	8	\$ 232,057.84	59.7%	\$ 202,095.46	48.2%

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Engineer's Estimate		Wolff Construction		Cash Construction	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
1	100-2002	PREPARING ROW	19.00	STA	\$650.00	\$12,350.00	\$1,200.00	\$22,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$20,900.00
2	110-2001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	864.00	CY	\$8.00	\$6,912.00	\$16.82	\$14,532.48	\$18.00	\$15,552.00
3	132-2005	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(ORD COMP)(TY C)	878.00	CY	\$10.00	\$8,780.00	\$28.67	\$25,172.26	\$13.00	\$11,414.00
4	160-2003	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	3,637.00	SY	\$1.25	\$4,546.25	\$3.75	\$13,638.75	\$2.00	\$7,274.00
5	162-2002	BLOCK SODDING	2,451.00	SY	\$3.00	\$7,353.00	\$3.48	\$8,529.48	\$4.00	\$9,804.00
6	164-2039	DRILL SEEDING (PERM) (URBAN) (CLAY)	1,186.00	SY	\$0.30	\$355.80	\$0.52	\$616.72	\$0.30	\$355.80
7	164-2041	DRILL SEEDING (TEMP) (WARM)	1,818.00	SY	\$0.20	\$363.60	\$0.46	\$836.28	\$0.30	\$545.40
8	164-2043	DRILL SEEDING (TEMP) (COOL)	1,818.00	SY	\$0.20	\$363.60	\$0.46	\$836.28	\$0.30	\$545.40
9	247-2366	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 5)(FNAL POS)	833.00	CY	\$40.00	\$33,320.00	\$37.44	\$31,187.52	\$66.00	\$54,978.00
10	310-2005	PRIME COAT (MC-30 OR AE-P)	484.00	GAL	\$4.00	\$1,936.00	\$5.06	\$2,449.04	\$5.00	\$2,420.00
11	341-2011	D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-B PG64-22	529.00	TON	\$55.00	\$29,095.00	\$76.31	\$40,367.99	\$70.00	\$37,030.00
12	341-2048	D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-C SAC-B PG70-22	260.00	TON	\$65.00	\$16,900.00	\$77.43	\$20,131.80	\$75.00	\$19,500.00
13	400-2008	CUT & RESTORING PAV (ASPH)	114.00	SY	\$60.00	\$6,840.00	\$60.36	\$6,881.04	\$60.00	\$6,840.00
14	401-2001	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	73.00	CY	\$110.00	\$8,030.00	\$102.00	\$7,446.00	\$125.00	\$9,125.00
15	402-2001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	297.00	LF	\$2.25	\$668.25	\$2.00	\$594.00	\$0.50	\$148.50
16	420-2006	CL C CONC (RAIL FOUNDATION)	34.00	CY	\$300.00	\$10,200.00	\$406.00	\$13,804.00	\$400.00	\$13,600.00
17	432-2002	RIPRAP (CONC)(5 IN)	59.00	CY	\$325.00	\$19,175.00	\$271.00	\$15,989.00	\$480.00	\$28,320.00
18	432-2039	RIPRAP (MOW STRIP)(4 IN)	26.00	CY	\$350.00	\$9,100.00	\$446.15	\$11,599.90	\$500.00	\$13,000.00
19	450-2001	RAIL (TY T101)	250.00	LF	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$68.00	\$17,000.00	\$80.00	\$20,000.00
20	462-2090	CONC BOX CULV (4 FT X 5 FT)	5.00	LF	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,004.00	\$5,020.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
21	464-2038	RC PIPE (CL V)(30 IN)	303.00	LF	\$65.00	\$19,695.00	\$116.00	\$35,148.00	\$100.00	\$30,300.00
22	464-2100	RC PIPE (ARCH)(CL IV)(DES 3)	25.00	LF	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$118.00	\$2,950.00	\$110.00	\$2,750.00
23	466-2052	WINGWALL (PW)(HW=8 FT)	1.00	EA	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$16,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
24	467-2290	SET (TY II)(30 IN)(RCP)(6:1)(P)	4.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00
25	467-2361	SET (TY II)(DES 3)(RCP)(6:1)(P)	2.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,275.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
26	467-2461	SET(TY II)(30 IN)(RCP)(3:1)(P)	2.00	EA	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,225.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
27	496-2004	REMOV STR (SET)	10.00	EA	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
28	496-2005	REMOV STR (WINGWALL)	1.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
29	496-2007	REMOV STR (PIPE)	367.00	LF	\$15.00	\$5,505.00	\$6.00	\$2,202.00	\$14.00	\$5,138.00
30	496-2008	REMOV STR (BOX CULVERT)	3.00	LF	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$260.00	\$780.00
31	500-2001	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$23,010.00	\$23,010.00	\$14,700.30	\$14,700.30
32	502-2001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	6.00	MO	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
33	506-2002	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2)	185.00	LF	\$20.00	\$3,700.00	\$20.22	\$3,740.70	\$20.00	\$3,700.00
34	506-2009	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	185.00	LF	\$7.00	\$1,295.00	\$5.63	\$1,041.55	\$2.00	\$370.00
35	506-2024	BACKHOE WORK (EROSION & SEDM CONT)	50.00	HR	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Engineer's Estimate		Wolff Construction		Cash Construction	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
36	506-2034	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE	25.00	LF	\$3.00	\$75.00	\$2.20	\$55.00	\$2.50	\$62.50
37	510-xxx1	10" PVC PIPE C900, SDR-14 INCLUDING TRACER WIRE & JOINT RESTRAINT	297.00	LF	\$24.00	\$7,128.00	\$80.00	\$23,760.00	\$80.00	\$23,760.00
38	510-xxx2	WET CONNECTIONS (10"), INCLUDING CUT & PLUG	2.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
39	510-xxx3	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS (10") BY WEIGHT	0.20	TON	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$3,500.00	\$700.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,800.00
40	529-2066	CONC CURB (RIBBON)(MOD)	19.00	LF	\$20.00	\$380.00	\$35.00	\$665.00	\$25.00	\$475.00
41	530-2025	DRIVEWAYS (FLEXBASE)	22.00	SY	\$12.00	\$264.00	\$125.46	\$2,760.12	\$60.00	\$1,320.00
42	540-2001	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)	275.00	LF	\$16.00	\$4,400.00	\$18.50	\$5,087.50	\$22.00	\$6,050.00
43	540-2005	TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION	2.00	EA	\$510.00	\$1,020.00	\$515.00	\$1,030.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
44	540-2013	MTL BEAM GD FEN TRANS (T101)	2.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,025.00	\$2,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
45	542-2001	REMOVING METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	150.00	LF	\$1.50	\$225.00	\$1.25	\$187.50	\$3.00	\$450.00
46	542-2002	REMOVING TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION	1.00	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
47	544-2001	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL)	2.00	EA	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
48	544-2003	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (REMOVE)	1.00	EA	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$495.00	\$495.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
49	644-2001	INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG(1) SA(P)	3.00	EA	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$413.34	\$1,240.02	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
50	644-2056	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG	1.00	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$445.00	\$445.00	\$420.00	\$420.00
51	658-2240	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ 1(FLX)GF2	8.00	EA	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$28.13	\$225.04	\$43.00	\$344.00
52	658-2315	INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2Y)(WC) GND	6.00	EA	\$55.00	\$330.00	\$59.17	\$355.02	\$46.00	\$276.00
53	666-2011	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)(090MIL)	1,542.00	LF	\$0.50	\$771.00	\$0.85	\$1,310.70	\$0.80	\$1,233.60
54	666-2035	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD)(090MIL)	1,240.00	LF	\$2.50	\$3,100.00	\$1.69	\$2,095.60	\$1.50	\$1,860.00
55	666-2053	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (090MIL)	4.00	EA	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$160.00	\$640.00
56	666-2095	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (090MIL)	4.00	EA	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$220.00	\$880.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
57	666-2145	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (SLD)	1,542.00	LF	\$0.15	\$231.30	\$0.51	\$786.42	\$0.50	\$771.00
58	666-2153	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (SLD)	1,240.00	LF	\$0.45	\$558.00	\$1.02	\$1,264.80	\$1.00	\$1,240.00
59	666-2160	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW)	4.00	EA	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$78.75	\$315.00	\$70.00	\$280.00
60	666-2173	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD)	4.00	EA	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$96.25	\$385.00	\$90.00	\$360.00
61	672-2012	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	64.00	EA	\$4.00	\$256.00	\$6.80	\$435.20	\$6.00	\$384.00
62	677-2001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	301.00	LF	\$1.00	\$301.00	\$1.47	\$442.47	\$1.50	\$451.50
63	673-2012	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	360.00	DAY	\$82.00	\$29,520.00	\$10.00	\$3,600.00	\$95.00	\$34,200.00
TOTAL COST ADJUSTED FOR CORRECTNESS					\$388,982.80		\$418,945.18		\$483,218.00	
ACTUAL BID PROPOSAL							\$418,945.18		\$483,218.00	
ADJUSTMENT DIFFERENCE							\$0.00		\$0.00	

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Engineer's Estimate		Wolff Construction		Cash Construction	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
		Acknowledgment of Addenda								
		Addendum No. 1:					Yes		Yes	
		Addendum No. 2:					N/A		N/A	
		BID BOND					Yes		Yes	
		Conflict of Interest Statement					Yes		Yes	
		Disclosure of Lobbying Activities					Yes		Yes	
		References (Minimum of Three)					Yes		Yes	

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	RGM Constructors		Champion Site Prep		Patin Construction	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
1	100-2002	PREPARING ROW	19.00	STA	\$2,650.00	\$50,350.00	\$850.00	\$16,150.00	\$2,500.00	\$47,500.00
2	110-2001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	864.00	CY	\$14.00	\$12,096.00	\$17.00	\$14,688.00	\$5.00	\$4,320.00
3	132-2005	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(ORD COMP)(TY C)	878.00	CY	\$19.00	\$16,682.00	\$29.00	\$25,462.00	\$15.00	\$13,170.00
4	160-2003	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	3,637.00	SY	\$2.40	\$8,728.80	\$2.50	\$9,092.50	\$5.00	\$18,185.00
5	162-2002	BLOCK SODDING	2,451.00	SY	\$4.50	\$11,029.50	\$5.42	\$13,284.42	\$3.60	\$8,823.60
6	164-2039	DRILL SEEDING (PERM) (URBAN) (CLAY)	1,186.00	SY	\$0.80	\$948.80	\$0.25	\$296.50	\$0.20	\$237.20
7	164-2041	DRILL SEEDING (TEMP) (WARM)	1,818.00	SY	\$0.55	\$999.90	\$0.25	\$454.50	\$0.20	\$363.60
8	164-2043	DRILL SEEDING (TEMP) (COOL)	1,818.00	SY	\$0.55	\$999.90	\$0.25	\$454.50	\$0.20	\$363.60
9	247-2366	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 5)(FNAL POS)	833.00	CY	\$42.00	\$34,986.00	\$36.00	\$29,988.00	\$40.00	\$33,320.00
10	310-2005	PRIME COAT (MC-30 OR AE-P)	484.00	GAL	\$4.50	\$2,178.00	\$5.60	\$2,710.40	\$5.90	\$2,855.60
11	341-2011	D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-B PG64-22	529.00	TON	\$68.00	\$35,972.00	\$81.34	\$43,028.86	\$85.00	\$44,965.00
12	341-2048	D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-C SAC-B PG70-22	260.00	TON	\$69.00	\$17,940.00	\$96.00	\$24,960.00	\$90.00	\$23,400.00
13	400-2008	CUT & RESTORING PAV (ASPH)	114.00	SY	\$45.00	\$5,130.00	\$34.00	\$3,876.00	\$25.00	\$2,850.00
14	401-2001	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	73.00	CY	\$95.00	\$6,935.00	\$168.00	\$12,264.00	\$300.00	\$21,900.00
15	402-2001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	297.00	LF	\$5.00	\$1,485.00	\$1.12	\$332.64	\$4.00	\$1,188.00
16	420-2006	CL C CONC (RAIL FOUNDATION)	34.00	CY	\$525.00	\$17,850.00	\$448.00	\$15,232.00	\$600.00	\$20,400.00
17	432-2002	RIPRAP (CONC)(5 IN)	59.00	CY	\$430.00	\$25,370.00	\$527.00	\$31,093.00	\$110.00	\$6,490.00
18	432-2039	RIPRAP (MOW STRIP)(4 IN)	26.00	CY	\$490.00	\$12,740.00	\$517.00	\$13,442.00	\$90.00	\$2,340.00
19	450-2001	RAIL (TY T101)	250.00	LF	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	\$46.00	\$11,500.00	\$80.00	\$20,000.00
20	462-2090	CONC BOX CULV (4 FT X 5 FT)	5.00	LF	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$654.00	\$3,270.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
21	464-2038	RC PIPE (CL V)(30 IN)	303.00	LF	\$75.00	\$22,725.00	\$92.40	\$27,997.20	\$90.00	\$27,270.00
22	464-2100	RC PIPE (ARCH)(CL IV)(DES 3)	25.00	LF	\$165.00	\$4,125.00	\$222.00	\$5,550.00	\$180.00	\$4,500.00
23	466-2052	WINGWALL (PW)(HW=8 FT)	1.00	EA	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
24	467-2290	SET (TY II)(30 IN)(RCP)(6:1)(P)	4.00	EA	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
25	467-2361	SET (TY II)(DES 3)(RCP)(6:1)(P)	2.00	EA	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
26	467-2461	SET(TY II)(30 IN)(RCP)(3:1)(P)	2.00	EA	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
27	496-2004	REMOV STR (SET)	10.00	EA	\$480.00	\$4,800.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
28	496-2005	REMOV STR (WINGWALL)	1.00	EA	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
29	496-2007	REMOV STR (PIPE)	367.00	LF	\$12.00	\$4,404.00	\$26.00	\$9,542.00	\$10.00	\$3,670.00
30	496-2008	REMOV STR (BOX CULVERT)	3.00	LF	\$680.00	\$2,040.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
31	500-2001	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
32	502-2001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	6.00	MO	\$930.00	\$5,580.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
33	506-2002	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2)	185.00	LF	\$20.00	\$3,700.00	\$15.12	\$2,797.20	\$24.00	\$4,440.00
34	506-2009	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	185.00	LF	\$8.00	\$1,480.00	\$2.80	\$518.00	\$7.00	\$1,295.00
35	506-2024	BACKHOE WORK (EROSION & SEDM CONT)	50.00	HR	\$86.00	\$4,300.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	RGM Constructors		Champion Site Prep		Patin Construction	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
36	506-2034	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE	25.00	LF	\$3.25	\$81.25	\$1.96	\$49.00	\$3.00	\$75.00
37	510-xxx1	10" PVC PIPE C900, SDR-14 INCLUDING TRACER WIRE & JOINT RESTRAINT	297.00	LF	\$62.00	\$18,414.00	\$98.56	\$29,272.32	\$40.00	\$11,880.00
38	510-xxx2	WET CONNECTIONS (10"), INCLUDING CUT & PLUG	2.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
39	510-xxx3	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS (10") BY WEIGHT	0.20	TON	\$9,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,120.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00
40	529-2066	CONC CURB (RIBBON)(MOD)	19.00	LF	\$46.00	\$874.00	\$28.00	\$532.00	\$25.00	\$475.00
41	530-2025	DRIVEWAYS (FLEXBASE)	22.00	SY	\$45.00	\$990.00	\$56.00	\$1,232.00	\$72.00	\$1,584.00
42	540-2001	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)	275.00	LF	\$19.00	\$5,225.00	\$21.84	\$6,006.00	\$22.00	\$6,050.00
43	540-2005	TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION	2.00	EA	\$480.00	\$960.00	\$476.00	\$952.00	\$605.00	\$1,210.00
44	540-2013	MTL BEAM GD FEN TRANS (T101)	2.00	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
45	542-2001	REMOVING METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	150.00	LF	\$5.40	\$810.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.30	\$195.00
46	542-2002	REMOVING TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION	1.00	EA	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$308.00	\$308.00	\$162.00	\$162.00
47	544-2001	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL)	2.00	EA	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
48	544-2003	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (REMOVE)	1.00	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$590.00	\$590.00
49	644-2001	INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG(1) SA(P)	3.00	EA	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$476.00	\$1,428.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
50	644-2056	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG	1.00	EA	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$431.00	\$431.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
51	658-2240	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ 1(FLX)GF2	8.00	EA	\$45.00	\$360.00	\$47.00	\$376.00	\$55.00	\$440.00
52	658-2315	INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2Y)(WC) GND	6.00	EA	\$48.00	\$288.00	\$51.00	\$306.00	\$70.00	\$420.00
53	666-2011	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)(090MIL)	1,542.00	LF	\$0.70	\$1,079.40	\$0.72	\$1,110.24	\$0.85	\$1,310.70
54	666-2035	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD)(090MIL)	1,240.00	LF	\$1.40	\$1,736.00	\$1.46	\$1,810.40	\$1.70	\$2,108.00
55	666-2053	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (090MIL)	4.00	EA	\$105.00	\$420.00	\$112.00	\$448.00	\$130.00	\$520.00
56	666-2095	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (090MIL)	4.00	EA	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$156.00	\$624.00	\$190.00	\$760.00
57	666-2145	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (SLD)	1,542.00	LF	\$0.18	\$277.56	\$0.19	\$292.98	\$0.25	\$385.50
58	666-2153	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (SLD)	1,240.00	LF	\$0.22	\$272.80	\$0.23	\$285.20	\$0.26	\$322.40
59	666-2160	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW)	4.00	EA	\$70.00	\$280.00	\$73.00	\$292.00	\$85.00	\$340.00
60	666-2173	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD)	4.00	EA	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$84.00	\$336.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
61	672-2012	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	64.00	EA	\$7.50	\$480.00	\$7.78	\$497.92	\$9.10	\$582.40
62	677-2001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	301.00	LF	\$1.80	\$541.80	\$1.90	\$571.90	\$2.20	\$662.20
63	673-2012	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	360.00	DAY	\$47.00	\$16,920.00	\$83.00	\$29,880.00	\$20.00	\$7,200.00
TOTAL COST ADJUSTED FOR CORRECTNESS					\$499,949.71		\$518,944.68		\$519,968.80	
ACTUAL BID PROPOSAL					\$499,949.71		\$518,944.68		\$519,968.80	
ADJUSTMENT DIFFERENCE					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	RGM Constructors		Champion Site Prep		Patin Construction	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
		Acknowledgment of Addenda								
		Addendum No. 1:				Yes		Yes		Yes
		Addendum No. 2:				N/A		N/A		N/A
		BID BOND				Yes		Yes		Yes
		Conflict of Interest Statement				Yes		Yes		Yes
		Disclosure of Lobbying Activities				Yes		Yes		Yes
		References (Minimum of Three)				Yes		Yes		Yes

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Joe Bland Construction		Austin Engineering	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
1	100-2002	PREPARING ROW	19.00	STA	\$400.00	\$7,600.00	\$200.00	\$3,800.00
2	110-2001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	864.00	CY	\$38.00	\$32,832.00	\$17.00	\$14,688.00
3	132-2005	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(ORD COMP)(TY C)	878.00	CY	\$30.00	\$26,340.00	\$17.43	\$15,303.54
4	160-2003	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	3,637.00	SY	\$0.50	\$1,818.50	\$4.00	\$14,548.00
5	162-2002	BLOCK SODDING	2,451.00	SY	\$4.25	\$10,416.75	\$4.45	\$10,906.95
6	164-2039	DRILL SEEDING (PERM) (URBAN) (CLAY)	1,186.00	SY	\$0.75	\$889.50	\$0.25	\$296.50
7	164-2041	DRILL SEEDING (TEMP) (WARM)	1,818.00	SY	\$0.50	\$909.00	\$0.25	\$454.50
8	164-2043	DRILL SEEDING (TEMP) (COOL)	1,818.00	SY	\$0.50	\$909.00	\$0.25	\$454.50
9	247-2366	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 5)(FNAL POS)	833.00	CY	\$45.00	\$37,485.00	\$30.00	\$24,990.00
10	310-2005	PRIME COAT (MC-30 OR AE-P)	484.00	GAL	\$4.50	\$2,178.00	\$5.10	\$2,468.40
11	341-2011	D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-B PG64-22	529.00	TON	\$68.00	\$35,972.00	\$76.60	\$40,521.40
12	341-2048	D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-C SAC-B PG70-22	260.00	TON	\$69.00	\$17,940.00	\$77.70	\$20,202.00
13	400-2008	CUT & RESTORING PAV (ASPH)	114.00	SY	\$270.00	\$30,780.00	\$18.00	\$2,052.00
14	401-2001	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	73.00	CY	\$105.00	\$7,665.00	\$106.00	\$7,738.00
15	402-2001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	297.00	LF	\$2.00	\$594.00	\$1.00	\$297.00
16	420-2006	CL C CONC (RAIL FOUNDATION)	34.00	CY	\$405.00	\$13,770.00	\$522.00	\$17,748.00
17	432-2002	RIPRAP (CONC)(5 IN)	59.00	CY	\$300.00	\$17,700.00	\$456.00	\$26,904.00
18	432-2039	RIPRAP (MOW STRIP)(4 IN)	26.00	CY	\$450.00	\$11,700.00	\$450.00	\$11,700.00
19	450-2001	RAIL (TY T101)	250.00	LF	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	\$85.50	\$21,375.00
20	462-2090	CONC BOX CULV (4 FT X 5 FT)	5.00	LF	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,016.00	\$10,080.00
21	464-2038	RC PIPE (CL V)(30 IN)	303.00	LF	\$75.00	\$22,725.00	\$56.00	\$16,968.00
22	464-2100	RC PIPE (ARCH)(CL IV)(DES 3)	25.00	LF	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
23	466-2052	WINGWALL (PW)(HW=8 FT)	1.00	EA	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$18,155.00	\$18,155.00
24	467-2290	SET (TY II)(30 IN)(RCP)(6:1)(P)	4.00	EA	\$5,350.00	\$21,400.00	\$1,245.00	\$4,980.00
25	467-2361	SET (TY II)(DES 3)(RCP)(6:1)(P)	2.00	EA	\$3,626.00	\$7,252.00	\$1,746.00	\$3,492.00
26	467-2461	SET(TY II)(30 IN)(RCP)(3:1)(P)	2.00	EA	\$3,225.00	\$6,450.00	\$960.00	\$1,920.00
27	496-2004	REMOV STR (SET)	10.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
28	496-2005	REMOV STR (WINGWALL)	1.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,645.00	\$1,645.00
29	496-2007	REMOV STR (PIPE)	367.00	LF	\$25.00	\$9,175.00	\$25.00	\$9,175.00
30	496-2008	REMOV STR (BOX CULVERT)	3.00	LF	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$710.00	\$2,130.00
31	500-2001	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$49,720.00	\$49,720.00
32	502-2001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	6.00	MO	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,180.00	\$7,080.00
33	506-2002	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2)	185.00	LF	\$18.50	\$3,422.50	\$15.25	\$2,821.25
34	506-2009	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	185.00	LF	\$7.50	\$1,387.50	\$3.00	\$555.00
35	506-2024	BACKHOE WORK (EROSION & SEDM CONT)	50.00	HR	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$63.00	\$3,150.00

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Joe Bland Construction		Austin Engineering	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
36	506-2034	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE	25.00	LF	\$3.00	\$75.00	\$2.00	\$50.00
37	510-xxx1	10" PVC PIPE C900, SDR-14 INCLUDING TRACER WIRE & JOINT RESTRAINT	297.00	LF	\$60.00	\$17,820.00	\$48.25	\$14,330.25
38	510-xxx2	WET CONNECTIONS (10"), INCLUDING CUT & PLUG	2.00	EA	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$464.00	\$928.00
39	510-xxx3	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS (10") BY WEIGHT	0.20	TON	\$12,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00
40	529-2066	CONC CURB (RIBBON)(MOD)	19.00	LF	\$26.00	\$494.00	\$28.00	\$532.00
41	530-2025	DRIVEWAYS (FLEXBASE)	22.00	SY	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$28.00	\$616.00
42	540-2001	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)	275.00	LF	\$17.95	\$4,936.25	\$478.60	\$131,615.00
43	540-2005	TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION	2.00	EA	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$1,120.50	\$2,241.00
44	540-2013	MTL BEAM GD FEN TRANS (T101)	2.00	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.80	\$5.60
45	542-2001	REMOVING METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	150.00	LF	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$310.00	\$46,500.00
46	542-2002	REMOVING TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION	1.00	EA	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$2.85	\$2.85
47	544-2001	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL)	2.00	EA	\$1,925.00	\$3,850.00	\$2,420.00	\$4,840.00
48	544-2003	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (REMOVE)	1.00	EA	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$1,182.40	\$1,182.40
49	644-2001	INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG(1) SA(P)	3.00	EA	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$480.00	\$1,440.00
50	644-2056	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG	1.00	EA	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$434.00	\$434.00
51	658-2240	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ 1(FLX)GF2	8.00	EA	\$42.00	\$336.00	\$48.00	\$384.00
52	658-2315	INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2Y)(WC) GND	6.00	EA	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$50.60	\$303.60
53	666-2011	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)(090MIL)	1,542.00	LF	\$0.65	\$1,002.30	\$0.75	\$1,156.50
54	666-2035	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD)(090MIL)	1,240.00	LF	\$1.30	\$1,612.00	\$1.50	\$1,860.00
55	666-2053	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (090MIL)	4.00	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$113.00	\$452.00
56	666-2095	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (090MIL)	4.00	EA	\$140.00	\$560.00	\$158.00	\$632.00
57	666-2145	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (SLD)	1,542.00	LF	\$0.17	\$262.14	\$0.20	\$308.40
58	666-2153	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (SLD)	1,240.00	LF	\$0.20	\$248.00	\$0.25	\$310.00
59	666-2160	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW)	4.00	EA	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$74.00	\$296.00
60	666-2173	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD)	4.00	EA	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$85.00	\$340.00
61	672-2012	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	64.00	EA	\$6.95	\$444.80	\$8.00	\$512.00
62	677-2001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	301.00	LF	\$1.70	\$511.70	\$2.00	\$602.00
63	673-2012	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	360.00	DAY	\$75.00	\$27,000.00	\$90.55	\$32,598.00
TOTAL COST ADJUSTED FOR CORRECTNESS					\$598,127.94		\$621,040.64	
ACTUAL BID PROPOSAL					\$598,127.94		\$621,040.64	
ADJUSTMENT DIFFERENCE					\$0.00		\$0.00	

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Joe Bland Construction		Austin Engineering	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
		Acknowledgment of Addenda						
		Addendum No. 1:			Yes		No	
		Addendum No. 2:			N/A		N/A	
		BID BOND			Yes		Yes	
		Conflict of Interest Statement			Yes		Yes	
		Disclosure of Lobbying Activities			Yes		Yes	
		References (Minimum of Three)			Yes		Yes	